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The Golden Goal and taking kicks from the penalty mark were methods of determining the winning team where competition rules required there to be a winning team after a
match had been drawn. During the period of extra time played at the end of normal playing time, the team which scored the first goal was declared the winner. If no goals were
scored the match was decided by kicks from the penalty mark. The Golden Goal rule (also known as "sudden death") was applied to all the FIFA tournaments from the 1993
World Youth Championship in Australia until the World Youth Championship 2004. The following matches have been settled in this way :

La regle du but en or (également connue sous |'appellation de « mort subite ») était appliquée pour déterminer un vainqueur lorsque les regles de la compétition exigeaient
gu’une équipe sorte vainqueur apres un match nul. Durant les prolongations disputées a I'issue du temps réglementaire, I'équipe qui marquait le premier but était déclarée
vainqueur. Si aucun but n’était inscrit, le vainqueur était désigné par les tirs au but du point de réparation. La régle du but en or formait partie intégrante des réglements de
toutes les compétitions de la FIFA et a été appliquée pour la premiére fois lors du Championnat du Monde Juniors de la FIFA 1993 en Australie, puis pour la derniere fois lors du
Championnat du Monde Juniors de la FIFA 2003. Voici les matches qui ont été conclus grace au but en or :

El gol de oro y la ejecuciéon de tiros desde el punto penal son métodos para determinar qué equipo serd el ganador en caso de empate, siempre que el reglamento de una
competicion asf lo exija. Durante la disputa de los dos tiempos de la prérroga, al término del tiempo reglamentario, se declarard vencedor al equipo que anote el primer gol. Si no
se anota un gol, el vencedor del partido se decidira mediante el lanzamiento de tiros desde el punto penal. La FIFA aplica la regla del gol de oro desde el Campeonato Mundial
Juvenil 1993 celebrado en Australia. Hasta la fecha, los siguientes partidos se han decidido con este procedimiento:

Die Golden-Goal-Regel (auch “Sudden death” genannt) wurde angewendet, um den Sieger zu ermitteln, wenn die Wettbewerbsbestimmungen dies nach einem unentschieden
ausgegangenen Spiel erforderten. Das Team, das wahrend der Verlangerung im Anschluss an die reguldre Spielzeit das erste Tor erzielte, galt als Sieger. Falls kein Tor erzielt
wurde, wurde das Spiel durch Schisse von der Strafstossmarke entschieden. Das Golden Goal war erstmals bei der FIFA-Junioren-Weltmeisterschaft 1993 in Australien bis zur
Junioren-Weltmeisterschaft 2003 Bestandteil der Spielregeln fir alle FIFA Wettbewerbe. Folgende Partien wurden durch Golden Goal entschieden:
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Golden Goal statistics - But en or statistiques — Gol de oro estadisticos — Golden Goal Statistiken

—_

- = O 00 N O U1 B W N

0
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

13.03.1993
29.08.1993
23.04.1995
27.07.1996
28.07.1996
31.07.1996
25.06.1997
29.06.1997
02.07.1997
19.12.1997
28.06.1998
15.04.1999
01.07.1999
01.08.1999
20.11.1999
23.09.2000
28.09.2000
24.09.2001
16.06.2002
18.06.2002
22.06.2002
24.08.2002

Uruguay - Australia
Ghana - Australia
Portugal - Australia
France - Portugal
Norway - USA
Nigeria - Brazil
Ireland Rep. - Morocco
Japan - Ghana
Uruguay - Ghana
Uruguay - Australia
France - Paraguay
Mali - Cameroon
Brazil - Nigeria
Mexico - USA
Ghana - Uruguay
Brazil - Cameroon
Norway - USA
Argentina - Mali
Sweden - Senegal
Korea Republic — Italy
Senegal - Turkey
Brazil - Australia

1-2
1-0
2-1
2-1
1-2
4-3
2-1
1-2
3-2
0-1
1-0
5-4
4-3
1-0
3-2
1-2
3-2
2-1
1-2
2-1
0-1
4-3

Anthony CARBONE, 100
Daniel ADDO, 92'

Joaquim AGOSTINHO, 100

José CALADO, 105
Shannon MACMILLAN, 95'
Nwankwo KANU, 94"
Damien DUFF, 97

Peter OFORI QUAYE, 97
Alvaro PEREA, 105

Harry KEWELL, 92'
Laurent BLANC, 113"
Mahamadou DISSA, 104’
SISSI, 104"

Cuathemoc BLANCO, 97"
Ishmael ADDO, 107’
Modeste MBAMI, 113"
Dagny MELLGREN, 102"
Mauro FANARI, 96'

Henri CAMARA, 104"
Jung Hwan AHN, 117"
Ilhan MANSIZ, 94"
DANIELA, 100’

FIFA WYC 1993 - Quarterfinal

FIFA WYC 1993 - Quarterfinal

FIFA WYC 1995 - Semifinal

OFT Atlanta Men - Quarterfinal

OFT Atlanta Women - Semifinal

OFT Atlanta Men - Semifinal

FIFA WYC 1997 - Round of 16

FIFA WYC 1997 - Quarterfinal

FIFA WYC 1997 - Semifinal

FIFA Confederations Cup - Semifinal
FIFA World Cup 1998 - Round of 16
FIFA WYC 1999 - Round of 16

FIFA Women's World Cup - Quarterfinal
FIFA Confederations Cup - Semifinal
FIFA U17 WC 1999 - Quarterfinal
OFT Sydney Men - Quarterfinal

OFT Sydney Women - Final

FIFA U17 WC 2001 - Quarterfinal
FIFA World Cup 2002 — Round of 16
FIFA World Cup 2002 — Round of 16
FIFA World Cup 2002 - Quarterfinal
FIFA Women's U19 WC 2002 — Quarterfinal
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23 25.08.2002 Japan - Germany 1-2 Linda BRESONIK, 94’ FIFA Women's U19 WC 2002 — Quarterfinal
24 01.09.2002 Canada - USA 0-1 Lindsay TARPLEY, 109’ FIFA Women’s U19 WC 2002 - Final
25 29.06.2003 Cameroon - France 0-1 Thierry HENRY, 97 FIFA Confederations Cup - Final

26 27.08.2003 Argentina - Spain 2-3 CESC, 17 FIFA U17 WC 2003 - Semifinal

27 12.10.2003 Germany — Sweden 2-1 Nia KUENZER, 98’ FIFA Women's World Cup - Final

28 08.12.2003  Argentina - Egypt 2-1 Fernando CAVENAGHI, 110’ FIFA WYC — Round of 16

29 08.12.2003  Japan — Korea Republic 2-1 Daisuke SAKATA, 105’ FIFA WYC - Round of 16

30 09.12.2003  Brazil - Slovakia 2-1 DUDU, 95’ FIFA WYC - Round of 16

31 09.12.2003 Ireland Republic - Colombia 2-3 Erwin CARRILLO, 104’ FIFA WYC — Round of 16

32 12.12.2003  Canada - Spain 1-2 ARIZMENDI, 95’ FIFA WYC - Quarterfinal

33 12.12.2003  USA - Argentina 1-2 Fernando CAVENAGHI, 100’ FIFA WYC - Quarterfinal

Other historical Golden Goals - D’autres buts en or historiques — Otros goles de oro historicos ~Andere historische Golden Goals

30.06.1996  Czech Republic — Germany 1-2 Oliver BIERHOFF, 95’ EURO 1996 - Final
02.07.2000  France - ltaly 2-1 David TREZEGUET, 103’ EURO 2000 - Final

GOLDEN GOALS

IP-399_02A_goldengoals.doc / 07/06 3/3




